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IMPACT OF BULK DIESEL PRICE ON ROAD PROJECTS
Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has assessed the impact of bulk diesel price hike on the road projects under implementation especially on the projects taken up under Public-Private-Partnership and Build-Operate-Transfer mode;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to pay increased rate on bulk diesel to construction companies or compensate the said road projects especially in Arunachal Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) and (d) In public funded projects, contractors are compensated for increase in cost of diesel by way of price adjustment based on the terms and conditions of the contract.
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